DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2023-1001990

Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00 Pgs=2

11/03/2023 02:43 PM

FIRST AMERICAN MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

NEVADA

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

LOAN NO.: 7001104521 [FRB FDIC]

PARCEL No. 1318-10-412-015

PREPARED BY: PEIRSONPATTERSON, LLP

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: ATTN: ASSIGNMENT DEPARTMENT JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. C/O FIRST AMERICAN MORTGAGE

SOLUTIONS

1795 INTERNATIONAL WAY IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402 MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION .
700 KANSAS LANE, MC 8000, MONROE, LA 71203

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

700 KANSAS LANE, MC 8000, MONROE, LA 71203



CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

The undersigned does hereby affirm that this document, submitted for recording, does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (per NRS 239B.030)

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION, AS RECEIVER FOR FIRST REPUBLIC BANK, SAN FRANCISCO, CA, located at 550 17TH STREET, NW, WASHINGTON, DC 20429-0002, Assignor, does hereby grant, assign, and transfer unto JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, located at 700 KANSAS LANE, MC 8000, MONROE, LA 71203, Assignee, its successors and assigns, all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to that certain Deed of Trust described below.

DISCLAIMER: This assignment is made without recourse, representation or warranty, express or implied, written or oral, by the **FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION**, **AS RECEIVER FOR FIRST REPUBLIC BANK**, **SAN FRANCISCO**, **CA** or in its corporate capacity. The mortgage loan, as assigned and modified, is conveyed "as is" and "with all faults," without any representation or warranty whatsoever, including as to collectability, enforceability, value of collateral, ability of any obligor to repay, condition, fitness for any particular purpose, merchantability or any other warranty, express or implied, by any person, including the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation or its officers, employees, agents or contractors.

Said Deed of Trust dated OCTOBER 01, 2021, executed by 250 S MARTIN LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, Trustor(s), to FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, Trustee(s), for the benefit of FIRST REPUBLIC BANK, the Original Beneficiary, and recorded on OCTOBER 28, 2021 as Instrument No. 2021-976303 of the Official Records in the County Recorder's Office for DOUGLAS County, State of NEVADA, describing the land therein as:

AS DESCRIBED IN SAID DEED OF TRUST REFERRED TO HEREIN

TOGETHER with all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.



IN	WITNESS 10/30/2023	WHEREOI	f, the	undersigned	has	caused	this	Instrument	to	be execu	ited on		
				CE CORPO									
BA	NK, SAN FR	ANCISCO,	CA BY	JPMORGAN	CHA	SE BAN	IK, N.	A. ITS ATT	ORNI	EY-IN-FA	CT		
						Dam	whe	~ Iread	<u>~</u>	\	\		
	Name: Dominique Treadway ,										1		
	VI							ICE PRESIDENT - DOCUMENT					
		au'	aucun,	W.		EXECU	TION			\	\		
		Million F	zank, Λ	and the				J		\	\		
		1111, ase.	ORPOR4	102 11					-		. \		
			, .				0			The second name of the second	1 1		
		E E O	MorganCi	ase SS					-		١,		
				.00 .00						-			
		11/2	SEAL			And the Control of th		The state of the s			1		
		Till.	•••••	.U. HIHI	1			\ \			1		
		11/1/1	maaw	111111		and the same of th		1 /					
				/				1	\				
					4				1				
STA	ATE OF LOU	ISIANA	\mathbf{P}_{I}	ARISH OF OU	J ACH	ITA) s	ss.					
	this10	/30/2023	, b	efore me per	sonall	y appear	ed	<u>Dominique T</u>	ready	vay .	to me		
				duly sworn, d									
				HASE BANI									
				RATION, AS affixed to sa									
				led in behalf									
	Dominique			knowledged t									
\.	•	DAL ~				1	- 1			,			
¥	mue,	OHOW		MM. EXP.	Marie Control	1		1	W.,				
-	LIFETIM	D. Howard	(CO	WIWI. EAF.	- 1	. \			>				
\overline{N}	OTARY PUB					Ι,	\						
IL	OR BAR ROL	l Number#	- E,	#026602		\	\	-					
		\ \				1	1						
		ANIOE D. HO											
And the second	NOT	ANICE D HO	WARD ID 02660	2									
	OUAC	HITA PARISH	LOUISIA	ÑA		/							
and the same of	LIF	ETIME COM	NOISSIN			/	/						

CH8070117IM - AM - NV LOAN NO.: 7001104521